PCN - 10 093

Issue Date: September 28 2010

Product Name:

FPC/FFC connector of SFYL_D and SFYL_U series

10013057-xx1200Exx & 10017251-xx2240ELF

Product Manager:

Shoichi Omote

JSubject:

Discontinuance Notification

Distribution:

GLOBAL

[Type of Change:

Product Obsolescence

IChange Description:

Product Discontinuance

Reason for Change:

For several years, FCI has enjoyed great market acceptance for its 0.3mm SFYL FPC/FFC connectors.
However, after that, the trend of MKT had changed and number of customer and each demand
decreased.

In order to keep pace with a chancing market and to further strength customer support, FCI will
eliminate some part umbers that have little of no sales in the resent past.

Affected Parts:

See list attached.

[Effective Date of Change:

February 28 2011

Last Time Buy Date:

February 28 2011

Last Disty Return Date:

January 31 2011

Datasheet Attached? N/A
JQual/Test Data Attached? N/A
JSamples Availability Date: N/A N/A | N/A |
Available Alternatives? N/A

lQuestions?

Contact your local FC| Representative, or

Shoichi Omote

81-3-5493-5232 / shoichi.omotefci.com




Item Number

10013057-171200ELF
10013057-211200ELF
10013057-251200E-1

10013057-251200ELF
10013057-291200ELF
10013057-311200E-1

10013057-311200ELF
10013057-351200ELF
10013057-451200ELF
10017251-112240ELF
10017251-152240ELF
10017251-192240ELF
10017251-232240ELF
10017251-252240ELF
10017251-272240ELF
10017251-312240ELF
10017251-392240ELF
10017251-412240ELF
10017251-452240ELF
10017251-512240ELF

Effective Date

28/02/2011
28/02/2011
28/02/2011
28/02/2011
28/02/2011
28/02/2011
28/02/2011
28/02/2011
28/02/2011
28/02/2011
28/02/2011
28/02/2011
28/02/2011
28/02/2011
28/02/2011
28/02/2011
28/02/2011
28/02/2011
28/02/2011
28/02/2011

Last Buy Date

30/03/2011
30/03/2011
30/03/2011
30/03/2011
30/03/2011
30/03/2011
30/03/2011
30/03/2011
30/03/2011
30/03/2011
30/03/2011
30/03/2011
30/03/2011
30/03/2011
30/03/2011
30/03/2011
30/03/2011
30/03/2011
30/03/2011
30/03/2011

Replacement Part Alternate Part



	1 _ PCN

