

PCN - 10 093

Issue Date: September 28 2010

Product Name:	FPC/FFC connector of SFYL D and SFYL U series						
	10013057-xx1200Exx & 10017251-xx2240ELF						
Product Manager:	Shoichi Omote						
Subject:	Discontinuance Notification						
Distribution:	GLOBAL						
Type of Change:	Product Obsolescence						
Change Description:	Product Discontinuance						
Reason for Change:	For several years, FCI has enjoyed great market acceptance for its 0.3mm SFYL FPC/FFC connectors. However, after that, the trend of MKT had changed and number of customer and each demand decreased. In order to keep pace with a chancing market and to further strength customer support, FCI will eliminate some part umbers that have little of no sales in the resent past.						
Affected Parts:	See list attached.						
Effective Date of Change:	February	28	2011				
Last Time Buy Date:	February	28	2011				
Last Disty Return Date:	January	31	2011				
Datasheet Attached?	N/A						
Qual/Test Data Attached?	N/A						
Samples Availability Date:	N/A	N/A	N/A				
Available Alternatives?	N/A						
Questions?	Contact your local FCI Representative, or						
	Shoichi Omote						
	81-3-5493-5	81-3-5493-5232 / shoichi.omotefci.com					

Item Number	Effective Date	Last Buy Date	Replacement Part Alternate Part
10013057-171200ELF	28/02/2011	30/03/2011	
10013057-211200ELF	28/02/2011	30/03/2011	
10013057-251200E-1	28/02/2011	30/03/2011	
10013057-251200ELF	28/02/2011	30/03/2011	
10013057-291200ELF	28/02/2011	30/03/2011	
10013057-311200E-1	28/02/2011	30/03/2011	
10013057-311200ELF	28/02/2011	30/03/2011	
10013057-351200ELF	28/02/2011	30/03/2011	
10013057-451200ELF	28/02/2011	30/03/2011	
10017251-112240ELF	28/02/2011	30/03/2011	
10017251-152240ELF	28/02/2011	30/03/2011	
10017251-192240ELF	28/02/2011	30/03/2011	
10017251-232240ELF	28/02/2011	30/03/2011	
10017251-252240ELF	28/02/2011	30/03/2011	
10017251-272240ELF	28/02/2011	30/03/2011	
10017251-312240ELF	28/02/2011	30/03/2011	
10017251-392240ELF	28/02/2011	30/03/2011	
10017251-412240ELF	28/02/2011	30/03/2011	
10017251-452240ELF	28/02/2011	30/03/2011	
10017251-512240ELF	28/02/2011	30/03/2011	